FeaturesFeatures
3921 5W 100A 0.5
3921
5931
350 /30 250
Heavy copper connectors
Excellent long-term stability and low inductance
Mounting using re-flow soldering or welding on copper
5W up to 100A at 0.5m
7W 180A 0.2
5931 7W up to 180A at 0.2m
/10
Maximum soldering temperature of up to 350 /30S or 250 /10min
Type DesignationType Designation
Product
Code
Chip
Shunt
MS
CHIP SHUNT RESISTOR
91
Chip Shunt ResistorChip Shunt Resistor
ApplicationsApplications
Current sensors for special power supply,frequency converters and electric vehicle.
Dimensions
Dimen-
sions
mm
Code
3921 10.5 5.0
3921
Rated Power
Code
Rated
Power
V
Code
M 2.5W
N 3W
P 3.5W
U 4W
V 5W
W 6W
Z 7W
5931 15.2 7.5
T.C.R
Code
H
T.C.R
(ppm/ )
50
P 60
X 75
K 100
V 120
Resistance
Value Code
0M20: 0.2m
0M50: 0.5m
R001: 1m
R002: 2m
R003: 3m
R004: 4m
0M50
Resistance